(R-97-966)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R 288902 ADOPTED ON JUN 30 1997

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$958,950 within Fund No. 41508, from Metropolitan Wastewater Department, Operations and Maintenance Division, Program Element No. 7771002352350 (Central Support Facility), Object Account 4220, to CIP 40-922.0, Metropolitan Operations Center Expansion; and to further transfer an amount not to exceed \$754,456 from Fund No. 41506, CIP 46-196.0, Maintenance Facility Relocation, to Fund No. 41508, CIP 40-922.0, Metropolitan Operations Center Expansion.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves on advice of the administering department.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Fréderick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb 05/28/97 Aud.Cert:97001030 Or.Dept:MWWD R-97-966 Form=auagr.frm

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

9701030

AC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount \$			1,713,406.00				Fund		41508	3
Purpo	se	Authorizi	ng the t	ransfer a	and expendi	ture of fund	ds for Metro	opolitan O	oerations C	Center
(MOC III) Expansion project.						$\rho$				
Date			April	17, 1997		By: math A				
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTME									S DEPARTMENT	
					AC	COUNTING D.				
ACCTG.	CY		]			JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
01	0	41508	771	350	4278	771110				\$958,950.00
02	0	41506	773	960	4278	173980				754,456.00
				•				TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$1,713,406.00
									·	FUND OVERRIDE
			C	ERTIFIC	CATION OF	UNENCL	JMBERED	BALANCI	Ë.	
	ent a	authorize	d by the	e hereto	attached re	solution, c	an be incu	rred witho	ut the viola	the contract o tion of any of the
OVISIO	ns c	ot the Ch	larter of	the City	/ of San Die	ego; and I	do hereby	turther co	ertity, in co	onformity with th

requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to	) Exc	eed \$										
Vendor												
Purpo	se <u>'</u>					·						
					· ,							
Date		By:										
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
					AC	COUNTING D	ATA					
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
	· . ·					· · · · ·						
······												
	L		L I		· · · · ·		1	TOTAL A	MOUNT			
AC - 361 (R	EV 2-	92)	•						AC	FUND OVERRIDE <b>9701030</b>		
				R	28890	)2	JUN 3	0 1997				